01-31-2001

## **TRADEMARKS**

U.S. 1				
ASSIGNMENT RECOI			TRADEMARKS	i I
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please r  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1016003 record the attached original documents or	341 r copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	l address of receiving	g party(ies):
POSTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 6201 East 43rd Street Tulsa, Oklahoma 74135-6562		TECHN 6201 East	ED MARTIN POSTA OLOGIES, INC. 43rd Street ahoma 74135-6562	AL
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation Other (State of Oklahoma)	Association Limited Partnership _	Gener X Corpor	dual(s) al Partnership ration f Maryland)	AssociationLimited PartnerOther
If assignee is not described in the United States, a (Designation must be a separate document from A		nation is attached:	Yes <u>X</u> No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed?Yes _ <u>X</u> No	Additional nam	e(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?Yes X No
Nature of Conveyance:     X    Assignment     Security Agreement     Other	_ Merger _ Change of Name 			
Execution Date: January 9, 2001				
4. Application Nos. or Registration Nos.			JAN 25 2001	
A. Trademark Application No.(s Additional Numbers Attached	s) N/A ?Yes _ <u>X_</u> No			
B. Trademark Registration No.(s Additional Numbers Attached	?Yes <u>x</u> No			ν.
5. Name and address of party to whom con HEAD, JOHNSON & KACHIGIAN Attn: Rachel Blue	orrespondence concernin	g document sho	ould be mailed:	
228 West 17th Place Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119 (918) 587-2000 rblue@hjklaw.com				
6. Total number of applications/registrations/ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00	ions involved: 3			
<ul> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit Any fees, charges or credits necessarily charged to the deposit account of the charged to the charged to deposit account of the charged to the charged to deposit account of the charged to the charged</li></ul>	osit account cessary during the prosection undersigned. No. (	cution of this ap 08-1500, unless	oplication may be otherwise notified.	548 40.00 50.00 99
charged to the deposit account	of the undersigned,			8 1901£
<ol> <li>Deposit account number: 08-1500         (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number)     </li> </ol>	unt)		· and correct 8	and any
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy of	and belief, the foregoing the original document.	ng information		7 22, 2001 H - 184
Rachel Blue Name of Person Signing	Signature	The	<u>January</u> Dat	U 123

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0468** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, POSTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Oklahoma, having an address at 6201 East 43rd Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74135-6562, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,901,548 for the mark MAXISORT, registered in the U.S. Trademark Office on June 27, 1995; Trademark Registration No. 1,916,102 for the mark PTI, registered in the U.S. Trademark Office on September 5, 1995; and Trademark Registration No. 1,886,778 for the mark POSTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., registered in the U.S. Trademark Office on March 28, 1995; and

WHEREAS, LOCKHEED MARTIN POSTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at 6201 East 43rd Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74135-6562, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such trademarks for MAXISORT, PTI, and POSTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and the registration therefor Nos. 1,901,548; 1,916,102; and 1,886,778.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, POSTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. does hereby assign, sell and convey to LOCKHEED MARTIN POSTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the trademarks MAXISORT, PTI, and POSTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and the registrations therefor, Nos. 1,901,548; 1,916,102; and 1,886,778, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0469

	By: Way West HERLY  TITLE: Chief Financial Office  DATE: 1-9-01	<u>:</u> e
STATE OF OKLAHOMA	)	
COUNTY OF TULSA	) SS.	
Subscribed and sworn to  Wayne Weatherly TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	efore me this 9th day of January , 2001 by to me known to be the CFO of POSTAL  NOTARY PUBLIC	
My Commission Expires:		
October 21,2004		

**TRADEMARK RECORDED: 01/25/2001 REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0470**